# OP \$90.00 3710759

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 006432 Frame 0782. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capewell Aerial Systems LLC		09/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ironwood Mezzanine Fund IV LP, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	45 Nod Road	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06001	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3710759	CAPEWELL
Registration Number:	5436378	MARKTIME
Registration Number:	1689944	MARK-TIME

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602515211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Barb Villandry, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Shipman & Goodwin LLP
Address Line 2: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 061031919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Villandry/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Ironwood-Capewell TM cover sheet and security interest#page1.tif source=Ironwood-Capewell TM cover sheet and security interest#page2.tif source=Ironwood-Capewell TM cover sheet and security interest#page3.tif source=Ironwood-Capewell TM cover sheet and security interest#page4.tif source=Ironwood-Capewell TM cover sheet and security interest#page5.tif

9/7/2018 Assignment

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
constitute de de la discharge constitute de de la discharge constitute de l	Capewell Aerial Systems LLC		109/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ironwood Mezzanine Fund IV LP	
Street Address:	45 Nod Road	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06001	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3710759	CAPEWELL
Registration Number:	5436378	MARKTIME
Registration Number:	1689944	MARK-TIME

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8602515211 **Phone:** 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Barb Villandry, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Shipman & Goodwin LLP One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 061031919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry, Paralegal
Signature:	/Barb Villandry/
Date:	09/07/2018

9/7/2018 Assignment

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Ironwood-Capewell Aerial Systems Trademark security interest#page1.tif source=Ironwood-Capewell Aerial Systems Trademark security interest#page2.tif source=Ironwood-Capewell Aerial Systems Trademark security interest#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM489105

Receipt Date:

09/07/2018

Fee Amount:

\$90

#### **NOTICE**

OF

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

# **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ironwood Mezzanine Fund IV LP, a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as collateral agent for and on behalf of the Purchasers, as a "Secured Party", whose address is located at 45 Nod Road, Avon, CT 06001, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, and hereby grants to the "Secured Party" as defined therein a continuing security interest in and to, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below:

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
3,710,759	CAPEWELL	11/17/2009
5,436,378	MARKTIME & DESIGN	4/3/2018
1,689,944	MARK-TIME	6/2/1992

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.	Description of Trademark <u>Applied For</u>	Date of Trademark <u>Application</u>

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

The Obligors and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (iii) the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect thereto are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Very truly yours,

**CAPEWELL AERIAL SYSTEMS LLC**, an Ohio limited liability company

By: And A ) mg &	
Name John F. ("Jack") Nugent	
Title: Vice President	
Address: 105 Nutmeg Road South	
South Windsor, CT 06074	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

# **IRONWOOD MEZZANINE FUND IV LP**, as Secured Party

By: Ironwood Mezzanine Management IV LLC, its

General Partner

By:

Name: James R. Barra

Title: Member

The Obligors and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (iii) the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect thereto are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference berein as if fully set forth herein.

Very truly yours,

CAPEWELL AERIAL SYSTEMS LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:
Address:
·

Acknowledged and Accepted:

**IRONWOOD MEZZANINE FUND IV LP**, as Secured Party

By: Ironwood Mezzanine Management IV LLC, its

General Partner

By: Name James R. Barra

Title: Member

**RECORDED: 09/10/2018**